Soulbury Parish Council
Buckinghamshire

NOTICE OF THE MEETING OF PARISH COUNCIL

To: Councillors:  Mr MW Cross; Mrs Salina Darbyshire-Mackay Mr | P Day; Mr N. Kemal,

Mrs M Rowe; Mr A H Stevens; MrV Wright;
ClIr Jilly Jordan - Buckinghamshire Council

| hereby give notice that the meeting of the Parish Council will be held on Monday, 17th July 2023 at
7:30 pm. All members of the Council are hereby summoned for the purpose of considering and
resolving upon the business to be transacted at the meeting as set out hereunder.

w@«l"“ ........ Dated: | Ith July 2023

1.
2.
3.
4.

6'

BUSINESS TO BE TRANSACTED

Apologies for absence

To approve the minutes of the meeting held on Monday, 19th June, 2023

Matters arising.

Finance

a) To agree the accounts paid as listed on the attached document.
b) To note monies received as listed on the attached document.

Governance

a) External audit update.
b) BMKALC update:

Clerk attending Town and Parish Clerks forum 24th July 2023
Planning

Discuss adoption of street lights in Poppy Lane.

23/01848: Rammamere House, Stockgrove Park, Soulbury, LU7 OBB - erection of
first floor storey meeting room and extension of existing garage to provide
additional garaging.

23/012004 and 2025:Winscott Farm, Stewkley Road, Soulbury, LU7 0DJ - The
demolition and erection of new buildings to provide a total of 6 dwellings on site
including extensions to the farmhouse and the extension and conversion of several
existing barns.

Environment
7.1 Childrens Play Areas - RoSPA
7.2 Churchyard mowing - update



7.3 Fountain - update
8. Report from County Councillor
Community Board meeting moved to 19 July 2023
9. Parish Hall
Update re. finances and organisation
10. Millennuim Green
I 1. Public Participation
12. Any other business.
3. Date of next meeting:
|8th September 2023.



Soulbury Parish Council

Buckinghamshire

Payments and receipts as at | | July 2023

Payments

Heart and Soulbury Gardens
NPower

John Day

Victor Wright (Jati)

CS Maintenance
Buckinghamshire Council
Buckinghamshire Council
British Gas

Wendy Taylor

EON Next

Heart and Soulbury Gardens
Heart and Soulbury Gardens
Cafe du Jardin
Leighton-Linslade Helpers
NPower

Receipts

Parish Hall bank account

HSG-094-001

Street lighting

Postmix and bolts

Park benches x 2
CSMO0505

Dog Bin clearance inv 555889
Childrens play area rent
Parish Hall Gas

Saga software licence
Parisha Hall Gas

All Saints Churchyard
Village strimming

Village Hall deposit return
Donation

Street lighting

Closure

100.00
48.54
22.37

880.00

180.00

449.52

600.00
24.85

8.40
41.16

100.00

200.00
50.00

200.00
43.55

7,730.34



