

Soulbury Parish Council Buckinghamshire

NOTICE OF THE MEETING OF PARISH COUNCIL

To: Councillors: Mr MW Cross; Mrs Salina Darbyshire-Mackay Mr J P Day; Mr N. Kemal,

Mrs M Rowe; Mr A H Stevens; Mr V Wright; Cllr Jilly Jordan - Buckinghamshire Council

I hereby give notice that the meeting of the Parish Council will be held on Monday, I7th July 2023 at 7:30 pm. All members of the Council are hereby summoned for the purpose of considering and resolving upon the business to be transacted at the meeting as set out hereunder.

Wendy Taylor

Dated: 11th July 2023

BUSINESS TO BE TRANSACTED

- I. Apologies for absence
- 2. To approve the minutes of the meeting held on Monday, 19th June, 2023
- 3. Matters arising.
- **4.** Finance
 - a) To agree the accounts paid as listed on the attached document.
 - b) To note monies received as listed on the attached document.
- 5. Governance
 - a) External audit update.
 - b) BMKALC update:
 Clerk attending Town and Parish Clerks forum 24th July 2023
- 6. Planning

Discuss adoption of street lights in Poppy Lane.

23/01848: Rammamere House, Stockgrove Park, Soulbury, LU7 0BB - erection of first floor storey meeting room and extension of existing garage to provide additional garaging.

23/012004 and 2025: Winscott Farm, Stewkley Road, Soulbury, LU7 0DJ - The demolition and erection of new buildings to provide a total of 6 dwellings on site including extensions to the farmhouse and the extension and conversion of several existing barns.

7. Environment

- 7.1 Childrens Play Areas RoSPA
- 7.2 Churchyard mowing update

7.3 Fountain - update

8. Report from County Councillor

Community Board meeting moved to 19 July 2023

9. Parish Hall Update re. finances and organisation

- 10. Millennuim Green
- II. Public Participation
- **12.** Any other business.
- 13. Date of next meeting:18th September 2023.



Soulbury Parish Council Buckinghamshire

Payments and receipts as at 11 July 2023

Payments		£
Heart and Soulbury Gardens	HSG-094-001	100.00
NPower	Street lighting	48.54
John Day	Postmix and bolts	22.37
Victor Wright (Jati)	Park benches x 2	880.00
CS Maintenance	CSM0505	180.00
Buckinghamshire Council	Dog Bin clearance inv 555889	449.52
Buckinghamshire Council	Childrens play area rent	600.00
British Gas	Parish Hall Gas	24.85
Wendy Taylor	Saga software licence	8.40
EON Next	Parisha Hall Gas	41.16
Heart and Soulbury Gardens	All Saints Churchyard	100.00
Heart and Soulbury Gardens	Village strimming	200.00
Cafe du Jardin	Village Hall deposit return	50.00
Leighton-Linslade Helpers	Donation	200.00
NPower	Street lighting	43.55
Receipts		
Parish Hall bank account	Closure	7,730.34